XERIC OIL & GAS CORPORATION
PO BOX 352
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702
(TEL) 915-683-3171
(FAX) 915-683-6348
• ! MAY 2 9 2=32
May 22, 2 0 02
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n

"Proposed Pool 2
Nadine Tubb/Nadine B l i n e b r y
1 1 Wo* Type Code
N
"weUTypeCodc
0
, J Cole/Rotary
R
"Lease Type Code
P
" Ground Lewi Elevation
3595'
"Multiple
No
" Proposed Depth
8500'
Foniidtioo
ABO
"Contractor
Key D r i l l i n g Co.
"Spud Date
ASAP
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12 1/4" 8 5/8" 24 1600* 850 C i r c u l a t e d
7 7/8" 5 1/2" 17 8500' 900 C i r c -Su r f ace
= Describe the proposed program If this application is lo DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, tf any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
1. D r i l l 12 1/4" hole to approximate ly 1600' or hard f o r m a t i o n w / f r e s h wa te r .
2 . Set 8 5 /8" csg & cement w/650 sx "C" + 4% g e l + 2% Cacl + 200 sx "C" + 2% Cac l ;
c i r c u l a t e cement to s u r f a c e .
3. D r i l l 7 7/8" hole w i t h b r i n e water t o 8500 ' . Run open hole l o g s .
4. Set 5 1/2" csg. Cemnet w/555 sx "C" 35:65 pos + 6% g e l + 5% s a l t + .25%
c e l l o f l a k e ; t a i l w/345 sx "C": c i r c u l a t e to su r face
M 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of
my IcmiwledgeanerMief^
Signrture: O f f 5 ^ A ^ J ^ T ^ T
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
M 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of
my IcmiwledgeanerMief^
Signrture: O f f 5 ^ A ^ J ^ T ^ T
Approved by :
Printednarne: R . C . B a r n e t t Title:
Pres iden t
Approval Date: Expiration Date:
Date:
5/22/02
Phone:
(915) 683-3171
Conditions of Approval:
Attached (ZD
DISTRICT I
P.O. Bor. isao. tlobbc. MV 81241-1980
DISTRICT n
P.O. Drawer DD. Art««U. NH 86211-0719
DISTRICT I I I
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Altec, NM 87410
DISTRICT IV
P.O. BOX 2088. SANTA R . N.M. 87504-2088
Sta te o f New Mexico
Energy. Minerals and Natural Resources Department
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
Form C-102
Revised February 10, 1004'
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease — 4 Copies
Fee Lease — 3 Copies
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT • AMENDED REPORT
API Number Pool Code
47510
Pool Name